JIANGSU TEYIN IMP&EXP. CO., LTD

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

1.PPE:

JTY B-11F FFP3 MASK

2. Manufacturer

JIANGSU TEYIN IMP&EXP. CO., LTD NO.199 SHISHAN ROAD METROPOLITAN TOWERS ROOM 1204 SUZHOU NEW DISTRICT. SUZHOU 215011 PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF CHINA

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole reponsibility of the manufacturer.JIANGSU TEYIN IMP&EXP. CO., LTD

4.Object of the declaration

JTY B-11F FFP3 MASK

5. The object of the declaration referred to in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation: Regulation (EU) 2016/425, directive 89/686/EEC, amended by the directives 93/68/EEC,93/95/EEC and 96/58/EC

6. The object of the declaration referred to in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation: EN149:2001+A1:2009

7. Notified Body:

IFA - Institut für Arbeitschutz der DGUV

Alte Heerstrasse 11

D-53754 Sankt Augustin

Notified Body: 0121

8. Who made the EU type examination and issued the EU type examination certificate(certificate number):

IFA 1601104

9. Conformity monitoring procedure to ensure homogeneity of production and conformity with the manufactured PPE with the requirements stipulated in Annex VII (MODULE C2) with the number:

ZQ/A256/19

issued by DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH

Dinnendahlstrasse 9

44809 Bochum

Notified Body: 0158

10. Signed in the name and on behalf of

CHINA, 21/03/2020

HuiMing Zhang (Manager

JIANGSU TEYIN IMPREXP